
From: Paul McIntosh pmcintosh64@yahoo.com
Subject: RE: Mapua Wharf Community Noticeboard Proposal

Date: 15 November 2024 at 5:30 PM
To: nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz
Cc: MDCA Secretary secretary@ourmapua.org, Mike Kininmonth mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz, Richard Hilton

Richard.Hilton@tasman.govt.nz, Mareena King mareena.king@tasman.govt.nz, Stephen Batt stephen.batt@tasman.govt.nz

Thanks Nick - I don't have a strong preference, but whatever can be installed in the quickest and most cost effective manner would be best for
both ratepayers and residents.

Once again thanks for your assistance 

Have a good weekend.

Paul McIntosh 
MDCA Chair
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On Fri, 15 Nov 2024 at 5:22 pm, Nick Chin
<nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz> wrote:

Yes to both. N

 
 

Nick Chin
Kaiwhakahaere Ratonga Taonga
Enterprise and Property Services Manager
DDI +64 3 543 8445  |  Mobile +64 22 500 2446  |  nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz
Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ

This e-mail is confidential and may be subject to legal professional privilege. If you are not the named addressee, please delete the message and
notify us of the error. You must not copy, use, or disclose this communication, or any attachments or information in it.

From: Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Friday, 15 November 2024 4:40 pm
To: Nick Chin <nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz>
Cc: MDCA Secretary <secretary@ourmapua.org>; Mike Kininmonth <mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz>; Richard Hilton
<Richard.Hilton@tasman.govt.nz>; Mareena King <mareena.king@tasman.govt.nz>; Stephen Batt <stephen.batt@tasman.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Mapua Wharf Community Noticeboard Proposal

 

Nick,

 

Just to clarify:

 

The fixed sign would be attached to an existing structure?

 

And the freestanding sign would be a standalone structure?

 

Regards,

Paul 

 

Yahoo Mail: Search, organise, conquer

 

On Fri, 15 Nov 2024 at 4:25 pm, Nick Chin

<nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz> wrote:

Kiaora Paul

We had suggested either a free standing or fixed sign adjacent to the pump house… What do you think?

Ngā mihi
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Ngā mihi

Nick

 

 

 

From: Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Friday, 15 November 2024 10:34 am
To: Nick Chin <nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz>; Stephen Batt <stephen.batt@tasman.govt.nz>
Cc: MDCA Secretary <secretary@ourmapua.org>; Mike Kininmonth <mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz>; Richard Hilton
<Richard.Hilton@tasman.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: Mapua Wharf Community Noticeboard Proposal

 

Stephen / Nick,

 

Do you have any progress to report on the Noticeboard proposal we discussed a few months back?

 

I would like to provide an update at the final MDCA Public Meeting in early December.

 

Best regards,

Paul McIntosh

MDCA Chair

 

On Friday, 27 September 2024 at 04:30:24 pm NZST, Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com>
wrote:

 

 

Stephen,

 

The space to the left on the pedestrian access to the Reserve work as shown in the first photo would be
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The space to the left on the pedestrian access to the Reserve work as shown in the first photo would be
good - it's a high foot traffic thoroughfare and hopefully could be positioned so it is visible by people
exiting the shopping precinct.

 

Once you have agreement to proceed, please let me know how MDCA can help.

 

Best regards,

Paul McIntosh
 

 

On Friday, 27 September 2024 at 01:52:34 pm NZST, Stephen Batt <stephen.batt@tasman.govt.nz>
wrote:

 

 

Hi Paul,

 

Would the space to the left, on the pedestrian access to the Reserve work?

 

 

Otherwise, the pump station on the walkway side?
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Kind regards,

 

Stephen

 

From: Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 27, 2024 1:22 PM
To: Nick Chin <nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz>; Stephen Batt <stephen.batt@tasman.govt.nz>
Cc: MDCA Secretary <secretary@ourmapua.org>; Mike Kininmonth <mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz>; Richard Hilton
<Richard.Hilton@tasman.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: Mapua Wharf Community Noticeboard Proposal

 

Stephen,

 

Thanks for getting back to me.

 

The Mapua Hall already has a number of noticeboards - these a largely dedicated to promoting
upcoming events at the hall and are typically completely full of notices.  The regular events hosted at the
hall also largely cater for the seniors segment of our community.

 

The attraction of the Wharf area is that it gets a lot of foot traffic representing a much larger cross
section of our community - so the goal of the noticeboard at that location is to post notices that impact all
residents (youth, working-age, retirees, regular visitors).

 

Given this, when you have time (as I understand that this may not be urgent relatives to your other
duties)  can you discuss with your colleagues which location at the wharf would be acceptable (to your
team, Richard Hilton and the Road Safety team), and revert with a few pictures of the recommended
options, that would be very helpful.  
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options, that would be very helpful.  

 

Once again, many thanks for your assistance.

 

Best regards,

Paul McIntosh

MDCA Chair

 

On Friday, 27 September 2024 at 01:00:47 pm NZST, Stephen Batt <stephen.batt@tasman.govt.nz>
wrote:

 

 

Hi Paul,

 

I have had a quick look at also spoken with our Reserves team.

 

Would the Mapua Community Hall be a better and more accessible location?

 

An alternative could be to affix it onto the Recycle Centre we have installed on Aranui Road but it would need to be balanced against
road safety.

 

One of the exterior walls on the public toilets may be a possibility but this would need to go through Reserves. Richard Hilton in Parks
and Reserves is a good point of contact for potential.

 

Stephen

 

 
 

Stephen Batt
Senior Enterprise Portfolio Officer
DDI +64 27 700 5732  |  Mobile +64 27 700 5732  |  stephen.batt@tasman.govt.nz
Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ

This e-mail is confidential and may be subject to legal professional privilege. If you are not the named addressee, please delete the message and
notify us of the error. You must not copy, use, or disclose this communication, or any attachments or information in it.

From: Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 3:43 PM
To: Stephen Batt <stephen.batt@tasman.govt.nz>; Nick Chin <nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz>
Cc: MDCA Secretary <secretary@ourmapua.org>; Mike Kininmonth <mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz>
Subject: Mapua Wharf Community Noticeboard Proposal

 

Stephen/Nick,

 

I am following up on Councillor Mike Kininmonth's email regarding MDCAs proposal for a community
noticeboard at the Māpua Waterfront.

 

I have made a service request just to get this formally into the TDC system.
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The intention is for a lockable all-weather board similar to the board outside of the Māpua Boat Club
(see below)

 

 

 

In terms of location, ideally it would be where we have high foot traffic- attached below are a pics of
some potential location - which may or may not be possible.



some potential location - which may or may not be possible.

 























MDCA would be happy to maintain the noticeboard and contribute to costs, as well as coordinating
notices.

 

I look forward to discussing potential next steps.

 

Best regards,

Paul McIntosh 

MDCA Chair

0212 888 338 



0212 888 338 
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